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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

Isiah Leggett Thomas Jester
County Executive Chairperson

Date: September 23, 2010

MEMORANDUM

TO: Carla Reid, Director
Department of Permitting Serv1ces

FROM: Josh Silver, Senior Planne ﬁj
Historic Preservation Section _
Maryland-National Capital Park & Planning-Commission

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit #548353*;-‘551’(9{@ JORis to foundation and installation of areaway

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commisﬁon (HPC) has reviewed the attached application for a
Historic Area Work Permit (HAWP). This application was approved with conditions at the September 22, 2010
meeting:

1. The applicant will install a brick veneer on the above grade sections of the foundation. The proposed brick
veneer will be installed in accordance with the HPC approved plans.

The HPC staff has reviewed and stamped the attached construction drawings.

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL UPON ADHERENCE
TO THE ABOVE APPROVED HAWP CONDITIONS AND MAY REQUIRE APPROVAL BY DPS OR
ANOTHER LOCAL OFFICE BEFORE WORK CAN BEGIN.

Applicant: Amy Lindsey

Address: 10549 St. Paul Street, Kensington

This HAWP approval is subject to the general condmon t} t,the appllcant will obtain all other applicable
Montgomery County or local government agency permits. ‘After the issuance of these permits, the applicant must
contact this Historic Preservation Office if any changes to the approved plan are made. Once the work is complete
the applicant will contact the staff person assigned to this application at 301-563-3400 or joshua.silver@mncppc-
mc.org to schedule a follow-up site visit.

Historic Preservation Commission e 1400 Spring Street, Suite 500  Silver Spring, MD 20910 ¢ 301 /563-3400 ¢ 301/563-3412 FAX



O ~OEPARTRICNT Of PERMITYING SERVICES
]

§7.#258 ROCKVILLE PIKE. 204 FLOOR: ROCKVILLL 13D 20850 ™

DPS -#8

R T R R A
"HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
' 301/563-3400 ‘

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

Conactpenan: DAVID MERRICK,
Daytime Phone 0. 20 [- A 4Co- 2356

Tax Account No.:

Name ofProperty Owner. AMY  LINDSEY ayime Prone ho:_20(- 3779 - @211,

mrms_ [0S549 ST PAVL ST KEMSINGToW MD Zp89s
, Straat Number Cay Staet Zip Code

commcon: M ERRICK- DESILP 4 Botep (ne Prone 0. 20[ -4 - 7285
Cmmﬂogishﬁonﬂo.: MHI(’ 36?34’ .
agenttorowne: DAVI) MEQRICK Daytime Phoe No. 201 - 448. 6Z&0

LOCATION OF BARLINNG/PREMISE

Hosehumper:_ (OS5 494 ST PAOL ST s

TownGity: _ AENS IVETON Neaestcrosssoee _ PCERS  MILL RD
Lot: Block: ' Subdivision: : : :
Liber: _ FoSo: Parcel:

PAHT ONE:

YPE OF PERMNT ACTION AND US]

1A. CHECKALL APPLICABLE: | CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: A
O Construct O Extend (X AeyRenovate OA OSsb () Room Additon () Porch () Deck () Shed
O Move Owstl O WreckRe O Soir () Frepiace £ Woodbuming Stove O Single Family
O Revision () Repar (3 Revocable 0 Fance/Wall (complets Section 4) X oter. FOOLDATION

18. Construction costestmste: § SO ,00 O

1C. It this is'a revision of » previously approved active permit, sae Permit #

PART TWO: LOMPLETE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AND EX TERD/AGDITION?
20 Typo of sowsge disposa: 01 (' wssc 02 O'Septic 03 O Other:

. Tpeotwmerswpt: - 01 0§ wesc 20w 030 Other

: LIMPLXTE ONLVTOR FENCEREYATHING WA

3A. Height foet inches
38.  indicate whather the fance or retaining wallis to be constructed on one of the folowing locations:
3 On party ina/property ine O Entirely on tand of owner O On public right of way/esssment

1 hereby cenify thet | have the authority to make the foregoing epplication, that the spplication is comect, and that the construction will comply with plans
approved by all agencies listed and | hereby acknowledge and sccept this to be a condition for the issuance of this perma. :

Q._D_CM; | alio

Signaturs of owner or suthorized agem
N L=
Approved: \ i For,Chairperson: istoric Prosepvation Commission /o
. r ’ ’ N ,,.M'a./,’, f ‘7/ /
Oisapproved: Signeturer > " e "w Y/ Date: Zg / %
Application/Permit No.: Date Fied: \‘/o.t. Issued: o

ez . SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS



E FOLLOWIN M
REQUIRED DOCUME ON.

1. WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT
[y WMummslummmmmmumz
ORIGINAL ST PAVL CHoRC |4 BuT 1858

b. Gmmamdpmn«mmmammmm-),mwmmmw,nmm
O CHMASGES  T0  ARCHITELTORAL DETAILS
PEW  FOONDATIOM
NEW EGRESS STAIA WWELL
MEW FmiCHEDd BASEMENT

2 SIEPAN ,
Sits and environmental setting. drawn t scale. You may uss you plat. Yous site plan mst inchude:
& the scale, north amow, snd date;
b. dimensions of af existing end proposed structures; and

) :'mfaatuessu:huwuﬁhm, driveways, fances, ponds, mm,vuhdnm,mwm'dbm

.3 Mmmmmwammmmmmmwdmmummum
fixed features of bth the existing resource(s) and the proposed work.
b. Ebmsommcadm.mmwmm,wmmmwmmmmummwmmm.m '

Anmmiah-mmmmmmmummumm.mmucmmmdm '
facade sffectad by the proposed wark is required.

General description of materiats MMnmmemthwmnhhmdhm This information may be included on your
design drawings.
5. PHOTOGRAPHS

a Cbmmmmtwmdelchmdéxhﬁngmwu, ummmammm.numﬂummu
front of photographs.

b. Clear!vltbdpmmgrgphicmwthomwuuMMMMMMMMMu@mm.AI“MNMM
the front of photographs. .

6. BEE SURVEY

¥ you are propasing construction adjacant to or within the dripline of any tree 6" or terger in diameter (st approximately 4 feet above the ground), you
must file an accurate tree survey identifying the size, location, and species of each tree of st least that dimension.

For&miecs.pmmmlmdwmmmmmmwm(mm).hclwmn-m,m,mipm.mm .
shouidhcwmeommounbumpmdswﬁcmdjohmmhMuwwumown«(smws)wws)m&&m”ms
Memomighwwmhmdhqmsﬁon.vwmobmhvisilfmnlﬁonmmooopnmmousmmmhuﬁm 51 Monroe Street,
Rockville, (301/279-1355),

PLEASE PRINT (IN BLUE OR BLACK IN)) OR TYPE THIS INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PASE. .
PLEASE STAY WITHIN THE GUIDES OF THE TEMPLATE. AS THIS WILL BE PROTOCOPIED DIRECTLY ONTO MAILING LABELS.
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mpetion of thisproject only. Flans reman the property of Merrick

Design plans are provided for the uee of our customers or thier agentsin
Design and Build Inc. and canrot be used without permission of Merrick.

the co

C:\Merrick FPlan Files\Lindsey Bermnt\Lindsey Layout 11 x 17.layout

View from Right Side
A large hedge separates the properties and conceals most
of the Right Side Elevation form the street view.

S,

View from Left Side

A stockade fence along busy Plyers Mill Road blocks most
of the view, the foundation is not seen at all.

House on Right Side - 10547 St Paul

Similar era and construction, this house has a brick foundation

Project Info:

Amy

Lindsey
10549 St Paul St
Kensington, MD

20895

Merrick
Design
and Build

Inc

3923 Plyers Mill Road
Kensington, MD 206495

301-946-2356
301-946-2898 FAX
dmerrick@mdbi.us

License Info

MD MHIC 38984
DC 253 21654-
50004406

Issue Dates
Preliminary
Existing &/31/10
HWAP 9r1/110

Yiew from Rear

The rear yard is adjacent to a small park owner by the Town of
Kensington, an accessory structure and shrubbery block the rear
view.

Copyright 2010 by Merrick Design and Build Inc.

Printed 4/23/2010

Sheet
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Pesignplans are provided for the use of our customers or thier agents h
the competion of thisproect only. Plans remain the property of Merrick

Design and Build Inc. and can not be used without permission of Merrick,

C:\Merrick Plan Files\Lindeey Barmnt\Lindsey Layout 1 x 17 layout

e o e Project Info:

ﬁw 3 B [E | Amy
. \|||_._3_~ of Excavation _l__\_ﬁ mwc
_Iillllu.ll !.ﬂﬂﬂ.ﬂ!@.llllllll_ 10549 St Paul St
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII = Kensington, MD
| Rzzzzzzzzn 27777777 S§s—F7=7—— ,._ 208495
N =|3 3 .“I 1N
] - - =1 - - I
| _M_ INL _
_Im\ = |_ _/“ PARTIALY UNECAVATED CRAWL SPACE “ " “ gmHHMQ“—.ﬂ
INIF N _ m “ e | A .
it [\ = S = 4 _ I 7 | Design
N = R _mn 1l ! | and Build
N N\ — — — — — v 4
_ _ T | Inc
N _% ,
B\ F/_ I 3923 Plyers Mill Road
I _WAP Y | = R N ._%_ ] Kensington, MD 20895
I . . _ _ |||||| \N R Z .el Tuzzzzzziz 8 |//|_ _ _(ovs&cc_zm_ossﬁbme&aos 301-946-2356
Crawl Space L -——-7 ———C — e TR 301-946-2698 FAX
Space was excavated for mechanical . e | = | dmerrick@mdbi.us
equipment, the soil is being erroded due . L — - ey Support Beams
to moisture coming in from the _ Limit of Excavation Inserted through openings In the existing foundation License Info
foundation. New Permenant teet Beam MD MHIC 38984
B ) g r_<__u.\mb_w_m> ﬂm._monwn into pockets In the existing wall 00 me N._ @WA.:
Existing Foundation Plan 50004406
Scale 1/8" = 1-0"
Work Plan _
- . . ssue Dates
M.:m mx_mﬁ.__:a *oczn_,wﬁ_m: E___" cm_ Preliminany
emporarily supported on stee Existing 8/31/10

beams and cribbing. The
existing foundation will be HNAP 9r1/110
removed, the new basement will
be excavated, new footings and
foundation walls will be
contructed, landscaping will be
restored.

Printed 4/23/2010
I Right Side Yard Sheet
Crawl mUmnm Bulkhead door provides acess to the crawl space, ,
Mud slides are a constant problem in ﬁ_‘._Q foundation for this bulkhead is constructed of
the crawl space. brick. > w

Copyright 2010 by Merrick Design and Build Inc.




Design plans are provided for the use of our custemers or thier agents in

etion of thisproject only. Plans remain the property of Merrick

comp

Design and Build Inc. and cannot be ueed without pemission of Merrick.

the

C:WMerrick Plan Files\Lindsey Bemnt\Lindsey Layout 11 x 17 layout

Foundation Construction Details and

Materials

The existing foundation wall is rubble stone constructed
with a variety of local stone, mostly quartzite with very
large mortar joints. Quartzite is a poor material for
foundation wall construction. The new wall will be 10"
CMU below grade with 4" veneer and 6" CMU above
grade.

The addition on the rear and the front stoop of this
house have brick foundations. The existing bulkhead
has a brick foundation and these bricks can be
salvaged.

The house next door has a brick foundation.

Proposed Foundation Option 1

The new 4" veneer will be constructed of the old red
brick salvaged from the bulkhead foundation, this will
provide a continuous foundation material for the
structure and match the other houses on the street.

Proposed Option 2

The new 4" veneer will be constructed of salvaged
stone from the original foundation. Quartzite does not
split into pieces that can be used in a veneer wall, it just
breaks apart into smaller rocks. if we use the original
material to build our new wall the stone work will have
lots of small rocks and large mortar joints.

Almost none of the foundation is visible from the front
and sides, the a larger exposure in the rear is already
brick. A brick veneer is the best selection structurally
and will provide a nicer looking wall with a continuous
foundation material and will be built from material
salvaged from the original structure.

Bxdsting porch foundation -
Not in Contract

84.a

Project Info:

Amy

Lindsey
105449 St Paul St
Kensington, MD

20895

Dimenalons kor réfeiciice ey Align new toundstion with existing floor above T and btore AC
Reinstall attic unk equipmeny
"] Reptace First Floor/Basemeft unit
Bxdsting Electricat Meter
e Al O m
— — [/Il\ 1
— YK‘X«AKY.X KI NS FUANN S XXX WY XX A AN NNT XX NAXXS NS Y YL k4 X‘%X(V\K.\V\Kv\/“wu\xx*(“ v—\lv,.v\KK PSRN EREEENEE]
I\ , T k] 1
e <]
] N Exdsting Addition foundation
_ WM — < _ zntlc:mann_n:nlogm‘n:_ o )n.lll ? NotIn Contract
_ e 4 Direct vent to exterior 4
5 a\m
| p L | e [
§ ) / _ _% _ mu
m.m &I = m / dzm%wpé..mv.»om_.
mmm IN4{lunexcavareol L _ a o2 : _ 2
i I || RV O K —+ - %Jn:ﬂm:mo BASEMENT - vty | KN | .
.mm _ 8-2 x 64" o \ 219" x 214" 10T R 220 _ _ _ O
3 _I —_— |_ s 1 1 N
m” ==zl | \ I | i
z & f _ > X %
| ANELE=: _ O
b pat
G fi QRE= o o s
C
| 8 / P 1o %\ , fﬁaﬂﬁ_nﬁi_ _
o 0 ¢ _ Fl L = [ | Exdsting porch foundation
— ANARNAAARAR A A A AARA — Not tn Corttract
e p— = =
— 1 Existing Ggs Meter

109172 126"

Provide grey water box
and T connections

1111 4

Excavate Byhand around gas Enes
Exdsting Plumbing Stack exits foundstion
36" above

Rework exdsting drair] piping to run slong

Reawork exdsting wate piping to neaten up.

344

LIVING AREA
1026 sq &

Proposed Basement Plan

Scale 1/6" = 1'- 0"

Merrick
Design
and Build

Inc

34923 Plyers Mill Road
Kensington, MD 2086495

301-946-2356
301-946-2898% FAX
dmerrick@mdbi.us

License Info

MD MHIC 38994
DC 253 21854-
50004406

Issue Dates
Preliminary

Existing 8/31/10
HWAP 9/7/110

Printed 4/23/2010

Copyright 2010 by Merrick Design and Build Inc.

Sheet
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EXPEDITED
MONTGOMERY COUNTY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
STAFF REPORT
Address: 10549 Saint Paul Street, Ken;_siiggtbﬁ Meeting Date: 9/22/10
Resource: Primary-One (Outstandiné) Resource Report Date: 9/20/10
Kensington Historic District *
) Public Notice: 9/20/10
Applicant: Amy Lindsey -
Tax Credit: Partial
Review: HAWP
Staff: Josh Silver
Case Number: 31/6-10E ‘
Proposal: Alterations to foundation and installation of areaway

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Approval A
O Approval with conditions

ARCHITECTURAL DESCRIPTION

SIGNIFICANCE: Primary-One (Outstanding)}'&elséurée within the Kensington Historic District
STYLE: Stick e
DATE: 1885and 1924 - - g} Kesouree

]

PROPOSAL
The applicant is proposing to temporarily support the existing foundation in order to excavate the
basement and install new footings. The existing rubble stone (quartzite) foundation will be replaced with

a 10” thick CMU wall below grade. The proposed wall be 6” thick above grade and contain a 4” thick
brick veneer.

The proposed work also includes the installation of a below grade areaway on the right side elevation.

APPLICABLE GUIDELINES

Montgomery County Code; Chapter 244

(a) The commission shall instruct the director to deny a permit if it finds, based on the evidence and
information presented to or before the commission that the alteration for which the permit is
sought would be inappropriate, inconsistent with or detrimental to the preservation, enhancement
or ultimate protection of the historic site or historic resource within an historic district, and to the
purposes of this chapter. o -;%;,;-.'z_;l'é:&(r..a-:f

4
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(b) The commission shall instruct the director to issue a permit, or issue a permit subject to such
conditions as are found to be necessary to insure conformity with the purposes and requirements
of this chapter, if it finds that: - .

(1) The proposal will not substantially alter the exterior features of an historic site or historic
resource within an historic district; or

(2) The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological,
architectural or cultural features of the historic site or the historic district in whichan
historic resource is located and would not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the
purposes of this chapter; or

(3) The proposal would enhance or aid in the protectlon preservation and public or private
utilization of the historic site or hxstonc résource located within an historic district in a
manner compatible with the hlstorlcal archeologlcal architectural or cultural value of the
historic site or historic district in WHich 2 an ‘historic resource is located; or

(4) The proposal is necessary in order that unsafe conditions or health hazards be remedied; or

(5) The proposal is necessary in order that the owner of the subject property not be deprived of
reasonable use of the property or suffer undue'hardship; or

(6) In balancing the interests of the public in preserving the historic site or historic resource
located within an historic district, with the interests of the public from the use and benefit of
the alternative proposal, the general public welfare is better served by granting the permit.

(c¢) * It is not the intent of this chapter to limit new construction, alteration or repairs to any 1
period or architectural style.

(d) Inthe case of an application for work on an historic resource located within an historic
district, the commission shall be lenient in its judgment of plans for structures of little
historical or design significance or for plans involving new construction, unless such
plans would seriously impair the histori¢ or architectural value of surrounding historic
resources or would impair the character of the historic district. (Ord. No. 9-4, § 1; Ord.
No. 11-59.)

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends that the Commission a pprove the HAWP application as being consistent with Chapter
24A-8(b), (1) and (2): )

and with the general condition that the applxcant) _fallmr;:sént the 3 permit sets of drawings to Historic
Preservation Commission (HPC) staff for review and stamping prior to submission for the
Montgomery County Department of Permitting Services (DPS) building permits;

and with the general condition that the applicant shall notify the Historic Preservation Staff if they
propose to make any alterations to the approved plans. Once the work is completed the applicant will
contact the staff person assigned to this application at 301-563-3400 or joshua.silver@mncppc-mc.org to
schedule a follow-up site visit.




CRETYRNTO ¢ ~DEPARTMENT OF PERIITTING SERVICES Vo
',,1"4 fes 2T 298 ROTKVILLE PIKE. 20d FLOOR. ROCKVILLE 13D 20850
P A 21 2 2 23 2 T Te M v

DPS -#8

-

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

~ tontactpeno: DAV ID MERRICK.
Daytime Phone No.: %“C‘%' Z%Sb

Tax Account No.:

Nameof Property owner:_ AMY LINOSEY Daytime Phone No. 2O {- 379 - G211,

mams:_ {0549 ST PAVL ST gKEMSINGToW MD  2og45
Straet Number City Stoet Zip Code

Cormcrom: MERRICK DESILP ) BOIcO (N ronemo: 201-946 - 755L
Contractor RegistrationNo.._ M HIC- 3 BF84
Agrttrowner: DAVIY) MERQRICK. - Daytime Phone 0. _ 20| ~ 44 8. OZ&O

LOCATION OF DIRLINNGPREMITS!

Hoseumeer:_ (OS5 44 ST PALL ST Steet

TownCity: __F-ENS IOETO, NewestCsssoeet _ PCME2S ML RD
Lot Block: Subdivisi
Liber: Folio: Purcel:

VA. CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: CHECK ALL APPLICABLE:
O Constuct O Extend (X AkeyRenovers OA Oswb O RoomAdditon [ Porch [ Deck O Shed
O Move O sl O WreckRue O Sotr () Finplace  [J Woodbuming Stove O Single Family
O Revision  J Repsr ([ Revocable O FencaWul {complete Sectiond) )X 0mer: _FO QD AT 0A)

1B. Construction costestmate: § SO , 200

1c. nmkh-m«nmwmmum#

24 Typeofsowage disposet 01 (X wsC 02 O Septic 03 O Other:
. Tpeofwamrswply. 01 wssc 02 0 wer 03 O Other:

JA. Height foet inches
38. hdiamwh.ﬂmﬂwhneewmhhgwﬂkmbemmmdmnidﬂnhlowhgbcnﬁm;
(3 6n party fine/property fine O Entively on tand of owner O In public right of way/sessment

1 hereby certily that | have the authority to make the foregoing application, thet the application is corect, and that the construction will comply with plans
epproved by ol agencies listed and | hereby acknowiadge and accapt this to be a condition Ior the issuance of thés perm.

Q@C/«—Q\_ | | : ’1/7_[12”

Signature of owner or euthorired agent

Approved: . For Chairperson; Histosic Preservation Commission
Disapproved: Signature: Dste:
Application/Permit No.: Date Filed: Date tssued:

Eose SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS



E FOLLOWING ITEM ' E
REQUIRED POCUME y ON.

1. * WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT
mmm“mmuaiw-mmmmmwmmum:
‘ ORIGINAL ST pPAVL CHORC 4 BolT (888

b. General description of project and its effect on the historic resourcels), the environmental setting, and, whers sppicaiie, the historic district
BOo cUNseEs 70 ARcr\TeeToRAL  DETAILS
Ly  FOONDATIOM
NEW EGRESS STAIA WWELL
MEW FmicHEd BASEMENT

2. HIEPAN
smmmmmammm.mmmmmmmmmmz
8. the scale, north arrow, and date;
b. dimensions of sfl existing and proposed structures; and

¢ site features such as wafkways, driveways, fences, ponds, streams, trash dumpsters, mechanical squipment, and lendscaping.

e. Schemstic construction plaas, with marked dimensions, mmmmmmdmmummum
fixed features of both the existing resource(s) and the proposed work. :

b. Elevations {facades), with marked dimensions, *miﬁcmwwthmwmmmmm.wm

mm-mmwmmmwumnumumam.mmmuwmmdm
facade sffectad by the proposed work is required.

4. MATEBIALS SPECIFICATIONS
Geneoral description of materials anMﬁMwdeMhthhMMMmbmmm
design drawings.

5. PHOTOGRAPHS

[ X Cbmlabdedphcwmhkwmdcuhhcadedexhﬁwmwee, WWMdMMW.MMMNMMN
front of photographs. ’

b. Clndyhbdphotngf_nphi:w'lmdmemwnuMMhmmmmdhmm."uMNMM
the front of photographs.

6. IREE SURVEY

1 you are proposing construction adjacent to or within the dripline of eny tree 6° or larger in diameter (at approximately 4 feet sbove the ground), you
must ﬁlemuccmtreesuvwidmﬁlvingmesize,bcnﬁon,andsoeciesofeachmdnmmndimmbn.

For ALL projects, pmﬁhmmwdwkcmmmmmwm(mm).mW. sddresses, end 1ip codes. This list
ahouidincmemownersofeﬂhtsmpnmhmchodiohﬁnpmhwﬁmuwﬂuhmﬂﬂdhﬂs)wmﬂslwﬁiﬁhh&wms
the street/highway from the parcel in question. Ywanobuh(hishhnmﬁonﬁommmmmmmofmmmhuﬁm 51 Monroe Street,
Rockville, (301/279-1355).

PLEASE PRINT (IN BLUE OR BLACK INK) OR TYPE THIS INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.
PLEASE STAY WITHIN THE GUIDES OF THE TEMPLATE. AS THIS WILL BE PHOTOCOPIED DIRECTLY ONTO MAJLING LABELS.



HAWP Application: Maziling Addresses for Notifing
[Owner, Owners Agent and Confronting Property Owners]

Owner’s mailing address: Owner’s Agent’s mailing address:
Amy Lindsey David Merrick
10549 St Paul St _ Merrick Design & Build
Kensington, MD 20895 ' 3923 Plyers Mill RD

- ' Kensington, MD 20895

Adjacent and confronting Property Owners mailing address

Mark Wilson - . Across Street —Front
10547 St Paul St St. Paul’s Park
Kensington, MD 20895 Town of Kensington
Reed & Judith Shnider A _ Rear Yard

10600 St Paul St ' Park

Kensington, MD 20895 Town of Kensington

Daniel & Mary Cipolar
10601 St Paul St
Kensington, MD 20895




CASE NO. 94-12852-H

HOUSE LOCATION

REVISED PLOT OF

W.H. WHEATLEYPS SUBDIVISION 0OF
* JOSEPHS PARK"
CHURCH LOT & PART OF LOT 1
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND

THE_PROPERIY SHOWN HEREON 15 LOCATED IN ZONE C (AREA OF MINIMAL
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 10549 SAINT PAUL STREET FLOODING) ACCORDING TO NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM F.LRM. MAP
COMMUNITY PANEL NO. 240049 0200C AS REVISED 0B-05-1991.

CERTIFICATE REFERENCES b : ]
| HEREBY DECLARE THAT THE POSITION OF ALL PLAT BK )
THE VISIBLE EXISTING IMPRUVEMENTS SHOWN ON '
THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY HAVE BEEN
ESTABUSHED BY FROPER FIELD METHODS. PLAT NO. 1 CENTRAL MARYLAND SURVEYORS
4319 NORTHVIEW DRIVE (301) 262-2500 FAX (301) 262-9878 BOWE, MD 20716
/\/Zﬁ— : I § UBER DATES: SCALE: 1"=30"
WALL CHECK:
DAVID R. GARDY FOUO HSE. LOC.: 01-04-95 ORAWN BY: JPK
Reg, LAND SURVEYOR, VA NO.1751 & MD. NO.388 BOUNDARY: JOB NO.: 3908-94

NOTES: 1) This location for tills purposes only, no litle report furnished, not to bs used for determining properly lines, building fences or other improvements.
2 Pmperly corner morkers NOT found, or guaranleed by this focation.
3) BR.L. information, if shown was obtained from existing record plat or local agencios and is not guaranteed by CMS, iNC.
“4) Building fine ond/or Flood Zone informotion is subjact to the interpretation of the originator.
5) CMS, Inc. does not certify to h or ded encr ts or avert

-

ps.

. NO REPRODUCTION WITHOUT EXPRESSED
© Copyright CMS, INC. WRITTEN PERMISSION BY CMS, INC.
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~ /\ ~ \
Amy Lindse;

-~

./\/\/\/1 /\\ /l//\.\\<

N
~

.

B N PN -

S e T N~ N

I acknowledge receiving notice of the September 22, 2010 public hearing of the
Montgomery County Historical Preservation Commission and the proposed plans
associated with the Lindsey property, 10549 Saint Paul St, Kensington, MD 20895.

Yo ,\VJvQ\&gJ 3o

signature _ V ddte

Name:

Address:



Amy Lindsey

10549 Saint Paul Street
Kensington, MD 20895
September 20, 2010

Dear Neighbor:

I am providing you with written notice of renovations proposed for my house. Enclosed
are the plans detailing these propesed changes, which include excavation of my
crawlspace area, construction of a basement, and installation of an external entrance.
An application has been filed with the Montgomery County Historic Preservation
Commission and a public hearing will be held this Wednesday, September 22, 2010. A
copy of the agenda is included with the renovation plans. The changes to my property
are prompted by issues with instability of the current cellar, exacerbated by August
rains. Iapologize for the short notice for the hearing but this renovation is being heard
on an expedited basis, due to the emergency nature of the situation. Please feel free to
attend the hearing or provide written comment on this application.

Sincerely,

Amy Lindsey

I acknowledge receiving notice of the September 22, 2010 public hearing of the
Montgomery County Historical Preservation Commission and the proposed plans
associated with the Lindsey property, 10549 Saint Paul St, Kensington, MD 20895.

. /l/\ -3, ]o

signature date

Neme: | HCAZETA A, (V1S g
Address: - [osY7 OT.  pp~L dT.
ﬂz:,\/jlm "~ W
20818



/ 9/22/2010 - ‘ Gmail - Lindsey r_esidence HPC hearing ...

n ";:: II : : ’ Amy Lindsey <amyv1066@gmail.com>

wGoogle

Lindsey residence HPC hearing notification

2 messages

Amy <amyv1066@gmail.com> : ‘ Wed, Sep 22, 2010 at 2:37 PM
To: susan.engels@tok.md.gov : ' : '

.Susan,
Can you please send me an email that indicates that you have received these documents? Thank you,

Amy Lindsey

3 attachments

D notice.docx
17K

) 9-22-10AGN.pdf
18K

b I.L - 10549 Saint Paul, Kensington.pdf
745K

Susan Engels <susan.engels@tok.md.gov> Wed, Sep 22, 2010 at 2:46 PM
To: Amy <amyv1066@gmail.com> 4 A

Yes, | received it.

Thank you.

From: Amy [mailto:amyv1066@gmail.com]

Sent: Wednesday, September 22, 2010 2:38 PM
To: susan.engels@tok.md.gov

Subject: Lindsey residence HPC hearing notification

Susan,

Can you pléase send me an email that indicates that you have received these documents? Thank you,
Amy Lindsey

https://mail.google.com/mail/?ui=28&ik... ' 1/1



Amy Lindsey

10549 Saint Paul Street
Kensington, MD 20895
September 20, 2010

Dear Neighbor:

I am providing you with written notice of renovations proposed for my house. Enclosed
are the plans detailing these proposed changes, which include excavation of my
crawlspace area, construction of a basement, and installation of an external entrance.
An application has been filed with the Montgomery County Historic Preservation
Commission and a public hearing will be held this Wednesday, September 22, 2010. A
copy of the agenda is included with the renovation plans. The changes to my property

-are prompted by issues with instability of the current cellar, exacerbated by August
rains. I apologize for the short notice for the hearing but this renovation is being heard
on an expedited basis, due to the emergency nature of the situation. Please feel free to
attend the hearing or provide written comment on this application.

Sincerely,

Amy Lindsey

I acknowledge receiving notice of the September 22, 2010 public hearing of the
Montgomery County Historical Preservation Commission and the proposed plans
associated with the Lindsey property, 10549 Saint Paul St, Kensington, MD 20895.

P Coslow  7forfro

signature I date

Name:

Address:



3948 Washington St.
Kensington, Md. 20895

’

Julie O’ Malley, Chairperson

Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission_
8787 Georgia Avenue

Silver Spring, MD 20910

May 28, 2004

re: 4010 Prospect Street, Lots 58 and 59, Kensington, Md.

Dear Chairman and Members of the Historic Preservation Commission:

We are writing to express our strongly held views on the fate of the property at 4010 Prospect Street, Lots
* 58 and 59, in Kensington. Development of this property will affect the character of our Historic District by virtue its
high visibility at the western border and entry point into the Town and its historic district, and we believe that
actions taken there should be regarded with a high level of scrutiny.

The previous owner of lots 58 and 59, Mr. Cosgrove, has twice attempted to cérve out a separate, buildable
lot since July 2003. At that time, he applied to the MNCPPC to subdivide lots 58 and 59 to create two new lots that
would be oriented to Prospect Street instead c;f Summit Avenue. Lots 58 and 59 have existed as a single property
since 1894, with the two 50° wide lots fronting oﬁ Summit Avenue. This layout is typical of the ;;attem gstablished
in the original 1894 plan for Kensington, when the Town was incorporated as a garden ‘park suburb along a railroad
line to Washington. The recently proposed subdivision, if approved, would have resulted in an attempt by Mr.
Cosgrove to sandwich a new house, facing Prospect Street, between two of the oldest houses in the historic district.
Twenty [20] residents signified their opposition to this proposgl in the form of a letter to the MNCPPC. MNCPPC

staff subsequently recommended against the proposed subdivision.
More recently, Mr.Cosgrove applied for a Historic Area Work Permit (HAWP) to
-demolish a two-story addition on the south side of the house. The addition, which dates back to
around 1930, protrudes over the lot line onto lot 59. At the February 11, 2004 meeting of the
Historic Preservation Commission, Mr. Cosgrove stated his intent to demolish this addition in
order to create a buildable lot (Lot 59), which he intends to sell for potential development so that
he can obtain monies to improve the remaining historic structure, which he states is near
collapse. However, he acknowledged that he has no formal plans for improvement of the historic
structure. It is notable that the proposed demolition of the 1930 addition would result in the
removal of the only bathrooms in the house and would leave a small kitchen on the second floor.
One of the Commissioners noted that, in spite of the owner’s stated intent to improve the historic



